1. General Information

Public Health Engineering Department
Government of West Bengal

Tender: NIT-12/HSD OF 2025-26

Type NIT Category
District NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Estimate
Tender NIT-12/HSD OF

Put to
Reference 2025-26

Tender
e Tender Id Description

Estimated Work Value

2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details

Exempted? No

3. Critical Dates

Tender Publish Date

Download Start Date

Last Date of Application

Last Date of Submission

Fin Bid Opening Date

Uploading Bid Date Time

4. Pre-bid Meeting Details

Date

5. Work Details

Sl No Description

Fee Type

06-03-2026 01:00 PM

19-03-2026 01:00 PM

27-03-2026 02:00 PM

Venue

Works

Inviting Authority

0.00

Demand Draft

Mode OFFLINE Method

Open Tender

Assistant Engineer, Hasnabad Sub-Division

Memo No 202/HSD Memo Date

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

06-03-2026

Payable To Payable At  BARASAT

BARASAT DIVISION

Sale/Submission Start Date

Sale/Download End Date 27-03-2026 02:00 PM

Last Date of Permission 19-03-2026 03:30 PM

Tech Bid Opening Date 27-03-2026 03:00 PM

Tech Bid Uploading Date

Time

Address

Estimated Cost (Rs.) Completion Time

Emergent maintenance, withdraw & relaying of UPVC pipeline at near

1 Agarhati High School within Laukhali w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block 96578.70 10 DAYS

under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Mondal para within Sukhdoani w/s

2 97049.05 10 DAYS
scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.
Emergent resting of pipeline with UC Bullah pilling at different places at

3 Murarisha near Baragi para within Surface Based w/s scheme, Hasnabad 97051.17 10 DAYS

block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.

EMD (Rs.)
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n
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15

1 no. pump connection at PH No.-1 in connection within Kalinagar water
supply scheme (Old), Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division,

P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC in connection with retrofitting work at
Gulbunia para in connection with augmentation of Fakirtakia w/s scheme,

Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Patra para within Sandeshkhali w/s

scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC in connection with retrofitting work at
different places in connection with augmentation of Durgapur Baylani w/s
scheme (Z-1), Hingalganj block under Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

(Location-Baylani Mouza)

Supply, fitting & fixing of sluice valve at near Ph no-1and PH No-2 within
Monipur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under Hasnabad Sub- Division

P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent repairing of existing FHTC and providing new 100mm dia sluice
valve at Khal para within Rampur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-Il block under

Hasnasbad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.

1 no. pump connection at PH No.-1 in connection with Augmentation of
Hingalganj water supply scheme (Z-1), Hingalganj block under Hasnabad

Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.

1 no. pump connection at PH No.-2 in connection with Augmentation of
Hingalganj water supply scheme (Old), Hingalganij block under Hasnabad

Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.

1 no. pump connection at PH No.-1, replacement of 150mm dia valve at
baunia bazar & providing FHTC at Health Centre of Baunia Abad water
supply scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E.

Dte.

Emergent repairing of different diameter distribution pipeline at Kalitala &
Samsernagar Mouza within Kalitala water supply scheme (Z-II) under

Hasnabad Sub division, P.H.E. Dte.

Emergent restoration of pipeline for construction of drain by laying of
110mm dia UPVC pipe line at Taki Malancha road of Chandpur Z-l water

supply scheme, Hasnabad Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte.

Yearly maintenance and supply of other goods for laboratory personnel at
Hingalganj Laboratory under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte. For the

period 1 (one) year.

Yearly maintenance and supply of other goods for laboratory personnel at

88761.48

96485.74

94648.88

94980.50

23528.63

96695.50

55726.90

55726.90

97004.20

96067.40

77823.99

65366.64

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

10 DAYS

1780
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1900
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1310
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Rampur Laboratory under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte. For the period

1 (one) year.

6. Attachments

Sl No

10

n

12

13

1%

15

16

17

18

File Name

14Chandpur z1 75110.xls

09Reapir of existing FHTC.xls

16Laboratory Rampur.xls

08Mon pipe.xls

15Laboratory Hingalganj.xls

02FHTC Mondal para.xls

07Reapir of existing FHTC phase 1 Zone 1.xls

O06FHTC Patra para.xls

New-Form-2911.pdf

Notice 12 HSD.pdf

01Withdraw relay 1.xls

13Maintenanceof Pipe line 2024.xls

11Pump connection Hing old.xls

04Pump connection Kali old 1.xls

10Pump connection Hing z 1.xls

05Reapir of existing FHTC fakirtakia.xls

12Pump connection Baunia 1 new.xls

03Eucaliptus balla 1 baragi para.xls

65366.64

10 DAYS

1310
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