



Public Health Engineering Department

Government of West Bengal

Tender: NIT-12/HSD OF 2025-26

1. General Information

Type	NIT	Category	Works	Mode	OFFLINE	Method	Open Tender
District	NORTH 24 PARGANAS		Inviting Authority		Assistant Engineer, Hasnabad Sub-Division		
Tender Reference	NIT-12/HSD OF 2025-26	Estimate Put to Tender	0.00	Memo No	202/HSD	Memo Date	06-03-2026
e Tender Id	Description						
Estimated Work Value	-						

2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details

Exempted?	No	Fee Type	Demand Draft	Payable To	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BARASAT DIVISION	Payable At	BARASAT
-----------	----	----------	--------------	------------	---	------------	---------

3. Critical Dates

Tender Publish Date	06-03-2026 01:00 PM	Sale/Submission Start Date	
Download Start Date		Sale/Download End Date	27-03-2026 02:00 PM
Last Date of Application	19-03-2026 01:00 PM	Last Date of Permission	19-03-2026 03:30 PM
Last Date of Submission	27-03-2026 02:00 PM	Tech Bid Opening Date	27-03-2026 03:00 PM
Fin Bid Opening Date		Tech Bid Uploading Date Time	
Uploading Bid Date Time			

4. Pre-bid Meeting Details

Date	Venue	Address
------	-------	---------

5. Work Details

Sl No	Description	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Completion Time	EMD (Rs.)
1	Emergent maintenance, withdraw & relaying of UPVC pipeline at near Agarhati High School within Laukhali w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	96578.70	10 DAYS	1940
2	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Mondal para within Sukhdoani w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	97049.05	10 DAYS	1950
3	Emergent resting of pipeline with UC Bullah pilling at different places at Murarisha near Baragi para within Surface Based w/s scheme, Hasnabad block under Hasnabad Sub-Division P.H.E. Dte.	97051.17	10 DAYS	1950

4	1 no. pump connection at PH No.-1 in connection within Kalinagar water supply scheme (Old), Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.	88761.48	10 DAYS	1780
5	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC in connection with retrofitting work at Gulbunia para in connection with augmentation of Fakirtakia w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	96485.74	10 DAYS	1930
6	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC at Patra para within Sandeshkhali w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	94648.88	10 DAYS	1900
7	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC in connection with retrofitting work at different places in connection with augmentation of Durgapur Baylani w/s scheme (Z-I), Hingalganj block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte. (Location-Baylani Mouza)	94980.50	10 DAYS	1900
8	Supply, fitting & fixing of sluice valve at near Ph no-1 and PH No-2 within Monipur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnabad Sub- Division P.H.E. Dte.	23528.63	10 DAYS	480
9	Emergent repairing of existing FHTC and providing new 100mm dia sluice valve at Khal para within Rampur w/s scheme, Sandeshkhali-II block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E.Dte.	96695.50	10 DAYS	1940
10	1 no. pump connection at PH No.-1 in connection with Augmentation of Hingalganj water supply scheme (Z-I), Hingalganj block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.	55726.90	10 DAYS	1120
11	1 no. pump connection at PH No.-2 in connection with Augmentation of Hingalganj water supply scheme (Old), Hingalganj block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.	55726.90	10 DAYS	1950
12	1 no. pump connection at PH No.-1 , replacement of 150mm dia valve at baunia bazar & providing FHTC at Health Centre of Baunia Abad water supply scheme, Sandeshkhali-I block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.	97004.20	10 DAYS	1950
13	Emergent repairing of different diameter distribution pipeline at Kalitala & Samsernagar Mouza within Kalitala water supply scheme (Z-II) under Hasnabad Sub division, P.H.E. Dte.	96067.40	10 DAYS	1930
14	Emergent restoration of pipeline for construction of drain by laying of 110mm dia UPVC pipe line at Taki Malancha road of Chandpur Z-I water supply scheme, Hasnabad Block under Hasnabad Sub-Division, PHE Dte.	77823.99	10 DAYS	1560
15	Yearly maintenance and supply of other goods for laboratory personnel at Hingalganj Laboratory under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte. For the period 1 (one) year.	65366.64	10 DAYS	1310
	Yearly maintenance and supply of other goods for laboratory personnel at			

16	Rampur Laboratory under Hasnabad Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte. For the period 1 (one) year.	65366.64	10 DAYS	1310
----	--	----------	---------	------

6. Attachments

Sl No	File Name
1	14Chandpur z1 75 110.xls
2	09Repair of existing FHTC.xls
3	16Laboratory Rampur.xls
4	08Mon pipe.xls
5	15Laboratory Hingalganj.xls
6	02FHTC Mondal para.xls
7	07Repair of existing FHTC phase 1 Zone 1.xls
8	06FHTC Patra para.xls
9	New-Form-2911.pdf
10	Notice 12 HSD.pdf
11	01Withdraw relay 1.xls
12	13Maintenanceof Pipe line 2024.xls
13	11Pump connection Hing old.xls
14	04Pump connection Kali old 1.xls
15	10Pump connection Hing z 1.xls
16	05Repair of existing FHTC fakirtakia.xls
17	12Pump connection Baunia 1 new.xls
18	03Eucaliptus balla 1 baragi para.xls